An ordinance concerning the annexation of adjacent and contiguous territory.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOM-INGTON, INDIANA:

Section 1. That the following described territory be, and the same is hereby annexed to and declared a part of the City of Bloomington, Indiana; to-wit:

A part of the Northwest Quarter of Section Ten (10), Township Eight (8) North, Range ONe (1) West in Monroe County, Indiana, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at a point on the South line of Hillside Drive, which said point is 100 rods West of the East line of the Northwest Quarter of said Section Ten (10); thence South to a point that is Twenty (20) rods Thirteen (13) feet and Two and Two-fifth (2 2/5) inches South of the North line of said Section Ten (10); thence East twenty (20) rods; thence North to the South line of Hillside Drive; thence West Twenty (20) rods and to the point of beginning.

This property is located on the South side of Hillside Drive just West of Dorchester Apartments.

Section 2. BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the boundaries of the City of Bloomington shall be and the same are hereby declared to be extended so as to include all of the real estate hereinabove described as a part of the City of Bloomington, Indiana.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, promulgation, publication and approval by the Mayor.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, on the sixth day of July, 1967.

ELD.

Charles J. Faris, President

Attest:

Marian Tardy, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana on the twelfth day of July, 1967.

Marian Tardy, City Clerk

This ordinance approved and signed by me on the twelfth day of July, 1967 at the hour of eight o'clock R.M.

Jr., John H.V Høøker, Mayor

Attest:

Marian Tardy, City Clerk

Introduced by:

Guy Moulden, Councilman

Guy Moulden, Committee Chairman

Approved as to legality:

James R. Cotner, City Attorney